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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

 
Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA307 Rabu  14:40-16:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

8 Mar 2023 

Introducing to learning materials, review and doing 

assignment. 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 

15 Mar 2023 

Discussion on the review of assignment on classroom 

language and positive reinforcement as well as doing the 

assignment. 

26 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 

29 Mar 2023 

Review the previous material and discussing on two 

English songs for children to practice as well as doing the 

assignment. 

27 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 

5 Apr 2023 

Discussion on the review of English songs to present and 

having a discussion on English games for children and 

doing the assignment. 

22 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 

12 Apr 2023 

Review on singing songs and games for children and 

discussing on the instructional objectives of teaching 

English for children and having a discussion forum. 

24 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 

3 Mei 2023 

Discussion on how to teach speaking and listening for 

young learners and having a discussion forum. 

24 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 

10 Mei 2023 

Discussing oh how to teach writing and reading for young 

learners and having a discussion forum. 

18 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 

24 Mei 2023 

Mid term exam 27 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA307 Rabu  14:40-16:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

31 Mei 2023 

Discussing on how to prepare teaching presentation in 

groups: making simple lesson plan and doing a small 

group discussion. 

26 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 

7 Jun 2023 

Review on making a simple lesson plan and discussing on 

how to develop a learning material of English for SD 

students 

26 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 

14 Jun 2023 

Discussing on learning media for teaching at SD and doing 

the discussion forum. 

22 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 

21 Jun 2023 

Review on learning media and having a discussion on how 

to develop a test/evaluation of English for SD students. 

27 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 

5 Jul 2023 

English teaching presentation by group 1, 2, 3      27  TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 

12 Jul 2023 

Presentation of teaching English for SD by group 4 and 5      27  TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Jumat 

21 Jul 2023 

Teaching presentation for English for SD students by group 

6 and 7 

    25  TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 

    TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

 

Catatan : 

 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Juii 2023 

Dosen ybs 

 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 

 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M  N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
8 Mar 2023 15 Mar 2023 29 Mar 2023 5 Apr 2023 12 Apr 2023 3 Mei 2023 10 Mei 2023 24 Mei 2023 31 Mei 2023 7 Jun 2023 14 Jun 2023 21 Jun 2023 5 Jul 2023 12 Jul 2023 21 Jul 2023 

 

1 2201025008 RISKI FERDIANSYAH V V V V V X X V V V V V V V V 
 

13 83 

2 2201025025 DINA SELVIANA V V V V V V X V V V V X V V V 
 

13 83 

3 2201025033 SUWAIBATUL ASLAMIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

4 2201025050 NANDA HILYA SALSABILA V X X X X V X X X X X X X X X 
 

3 25 

5 2201025058 BELLA FIRDHA NOVIA WIDAYANTI V V V V X X V V V V V V V V V 
 

13 83 

6 2201025066 ERINA KARTIKA MARTA SUNJAYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

7 2201025074 SHANDYA YASMIN ANAFARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

8 2201025082 NURALVITA ISRANUL MURTI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

9 2201025091 FILDZAH APRILIA V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

14 92 

10 2201025099 NUR AZIZAH V V V X X X X V V V V V V V V 
 

11 67 

11 2201025115 SALSABILA AZZAHIRAH V V V V V V X X X V X V V V V 
 

12 75 

12 2201025123 RAISHA SAFINA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

13 2201025131 DAHLIA RAVIYANTI V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

14 2201025139 FIRDA KHOIRINA V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

15 2201025147 ARDITA PUTRI CHAHYANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

16 2201025155 ANISA NURUL FIQRIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

17 2201025163 AYUNI PUTRI NABILA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

18 2201025171 NISRINA FEBRIA EFIYANI V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

14 92 

19 2201025179 MUHAMAD HASBI HIDAYATULLAH V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

20 2201025187 JENNIE JEVERA NATHANIELA ALMI V X V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

13 83 

21 2201025195 FADHILA AZZAHRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 

 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M  N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
8 Mar 2023 15 Mar 2023 29 Mar 2023 5 Apr 2023 12 Apr 2023 3 Mei 2023 10 Mei 2023 24 Mei 2023 31 Mei 2023 7 Jun 2023 14 Jun 2023 21 Jun 2023 5 Jul 2023 12 Jul 2023 21 Jul 2023 

 

22 2201025203 SYAUQI ROBBY BILHARD GUSNIARDY V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

23 2201025211 LUDIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

24 2201025219 FARSYA AWLIYA PUTRI AYU V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

25 2201025227 WIDIA ARDANA V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

26 2201025235 NUR MIFTAHUL JANNAH V V V V V X X V V V V X V V V 
 

12 75 

27 2201025244 LAILATUL FITRIA V V V X V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

13 83 

28 2201025257 PRASETYO ANANDA FIRDAUS V V V X V V X V V X V V V V V 
 

12 75 

Jumlah hadir : 28 26 27 22 24 24 18 27 26 26 22 27   28 27 25 
  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 45 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2201025008 RISKI FERDIANSYAH 85 85 91 80 84.25 A 

2 2201025025 DINA SELVIANA 80 82 63 81 76.60 B 

3 2201025033 SUWAIBATUL ASLAMIYAH 82 82 78 80 80.10 A 

4 2201025050 NANDA HILYA SALSABILA 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

5 2201025058 BELLA FIRDHA NOVIA WIDAYANTI 80 80 76 79 78.55 B 

6 2201025066 ERINA KARTIKA MARTA SUNJAYA 82 84 79 82 81.65 A 

7 2201025074 SHANDYA YASMIN ANAFARI 82 82 78 80 80.10 A 

8 2201025082 NURALVITA ISRANUL MURTI 80 80 68 82 77.90 B 

9 2201025091 FILDZAH APRILIA 82 84 77 80 80.25 A 

10 2201025099 NUR AZIZAH 72 70 74 80 75.70 B 

11 2201025115 SALSABILA AZZAHIRAH 80 82 89 82 83.55 A 

12 2201025123 RAISHA SAFINA 82 82 77 81 80.30 A 

13 2201025131 DAHLIA RAVIYANTI 80 82 80 81 80.85 A 

14 2201025139 FIRDA KHOIRINA 82 82 68 80 77.60 B 

15 2201025147 ARDITA PUTRI CHAHYANI 82 86 84 80 82.40 A 

16 2201025155 ANISA NURUL FIQRIYAH 82 82 84 81 82.05 A 

17 2201025163 AYUNI PUTRI NABILA 82 82 76 79 79.15 B 

18 2201025171 NISRINA FEBRIA EFIYANI 80 82 83 80 81.15 A 

19 2201025179 MUHAMAD HASBI HIDAYATULLAH 82 80 84 81 81.65 A 

20 2201025187 JENNIE JEVERA NATHANIELA ALMI 80 80 84 80 81.00 A 

21 2201025195 FADHILA AZZAHRA 80 80 82 79 80.05 A 

22 2201025203 SYAUQI ROBBY BILHARD GUSNIARDY 80 82 81 82 81.55 A 

23 2201025211 LUDIA 80 85 86 79 82.05 A 

24 2201025219 FARSYA AWLIYA PUTRI AYU 82 82 78 80 80.10 A 

25 2201025227 WIDIA ARDANA 82 80 92 81 83.65 A 

26 2201025235 NUR MIFTAHUL JANNAH 80 80 73 81 78.70 B 

27 2201025244 LAILATUL FITRIA 80 80 93 81 83.70 A 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2H 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 45 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2201025257 PRASETYO ANANDA FIRDAUS 82 80 67 80 76.95 B 

Ttd 

          

TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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